0	8/	1	7	/	0	4
U	01	1	//	,		- /

08-25-2004

FOF 1-31	RM PTO-1595 -92	RECO			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Doc	ket No. 2024730-7036682001		(ISBIBI IISH BENS HEAVING	20818		
		er of Patents and	U∠O2 aucmaiks: Pleas	se record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(2. Name and address of receiving party:		
Michael P. Wallace and Robert J. Garabedian				Name: Scimed Life Systems,	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			ached?	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc. Internal Address: One Scimed Place State: MNI 7in: 55311 1566		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	□ Morgor			1036	
	☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change o	of Name	City: Maple Grove	State. <u>Willy</u> Zip. <u>900 11-1000</u>	
	Other			Street Address: One Scimed P	'lace	
	Execution Date: 6/10/04,	6/10/04		City: Maple Grove	State: MN Zip: <u>55311-1566</u>	
4	A 1: 4: (-)		0/64 = 0		es) attached? Yes No	
4.	Application number(s) or p If this document is being	ng filed together with	n a new application	n, the execution date of the app	lication is: August 17, 2004	
Α.	Patent Application No(s).:			B. Patent No(s).:		
		Additio	onal numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of part concerning document show		ndence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
İ	Name: David T. Burse	aid be mailed.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
				Enclosed	Ψ 40.00	
	Internal Address: BINGHA			_		
		mbarcadero, Ste 80			Account if any additional fee is	
	San Fra	ncisco, CA 94111-4	067	required		
				8. Deposit Account Number:	50-2518 Bingham McCutchen	
		71/4	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature:					
	To the best of my knowled original document.	ge and belief, the fo	regoing information		ttached copy is a true copy of the	
Dav	id T. Burse, Reg No. 37,10	\sim	_	Date: <u>August 17, 2004</u>	31-91	
- ,						
		Total nu	mber of pages in	ncluding cover sheet: <u>4</u>		
ОМІ	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	·)		The second secon	100	
			-			
		Mail documents	Do not detach to be recorded wi	nthis portion th required cover sheet informat	ion to	
04 /9A	NÁ EPOONED AAAAAAA 24	Komr		ents and Trademarks	iion to.	
	04 ECOOPER 00000098 50251	8 10920735	Box Assi			
FC:80	21 40.00 DA)	Alexandria, V	=		
	including time for reviewing Send comments regarding	g the document and this burden estimate 313-1450, and to the	heet is estimated gathering the dat e to the U.S. Pate	to average about 30 minutes pe	eviewing the sample cover sheet. of Information Systems, PK2-	

PA/52140003.1

PATENT REEL: 015704 FRAME: 0006

BSC No. 03-449 prney Dkt. No. 2024730-7036682001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL P. WALLACE and ROBERT J. GARABEDIAN, citizens of United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled TARGETED DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE AND METHOD for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Minnesota and having its principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance

Page 1 of 2

PA/52135695.1

BSC No. 03-449 ey Docket No. 2024730-7036682001

with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

6-10-04

Date

Michael P. Wallace

Robert I Garabedian

	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
State of California	1	
County of 2 (Zureda	ss.	
On 4 10 04 before me,	SS. Son Murrell Nover Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public) CE and Robert J. Garabedian	
personally appeared Michael Pwoll	act and Robert J. Garabedian n	
	Name(s) of Bigner(s) Desconally known to me	
	proved to me on the basis of satisfacto	
	evidence	
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument ar	
	acknowledged to me that he/shethey execute	
	the same in his/her(file) authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/trie	
JEAN MURRELL	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	
Commission # 1359688	the entity upon behalf of which the person(acted, executed the instrument.	
Notary Public - California Alameda County	acted, executed the instrument.	
My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2006	WHINESS my hand and official seal.	
	Jan Munell	
	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may p	TIONAL	
Traudulent removal and reattach Description of Attached Document	ment of this form to another document.	
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		
□ Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRIS OF SIGNER Top of thumb her	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General		
☐ Attorney-in-Fact		
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator		
- Guardan di Cunscivaldi		
☐ Other:	1	
□ Other:Signer Is Representing:		

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015704 FRAME: 0009